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Magoo, Stephens, Johnson, Nation -
win Annual Mixed Foursome!

Bob McGregor, Jim
Stephens, Chris John-
son and Stefanie Na-
tion qualified first, then
awaited the Baker step-
ladder results to see
who would contest
them for the title. In
the first match, the
team of Butch Calvert,
Donald Robinson,
Johnathan Wiley and
Lynda Barnes defeated
John Martin, Mike Bas-
ket, Ted Pritts and
Traci Davis 267-193.
They then defeated Bob
Troutt, Horace Chil-
dress, Sue Schellhardt
and Kristopher Prather
195-158. The team of
Mike Lynch, Paul

McCordic, Paul Hen- being gracious hosts.  wins?
derson and Alecia Hen- This is always one of
derson knocked them our best tournaments
—— —
—~—— T T —_—
e — — e

Jim’s Notes

For a change, the high
avg. team won the tourna-
ment. By contrast, the 5th
place team, the Eliminators,
had the 30t high avg., prov-
ing that if you win the close
ones, you can make the fi-
nals. 300s were bowled by
Anita Arnett, Cedric Gaines,
Charlie Mills, Chris Hayes,
Chris Johnson, Dave
Dupont, Doug Barron, A. C.
Adam, Jim Stephens and
Brandi Sanderson.

out 265-226. In the
title match, Magoo
and company man-
aged to stay clean
early, then started
stringing strikes in
the 6th, Lynch’s team
had an early open,
but started striking in
the 3rd, Chris got up
in the 10th and struck
out for 256...forcing
Henderson to get the
first strike to win. He
went high and Bob
McGregor had his
36tk title and Jim his
18th, Congrats and
great bowling to all
four.

Thanks to Mark
Grimes and crew for

Jims Tip: In events such as
these, when all styles are pre-
sent and there are lots of high
rev youngsters bowling inside of
you, you cannot make small
moves. You have to think
“outside the box” and make
bigger jumps when your shot
breaks down. I suggest moving
what you think is a board or
two “too much”, then throw a
good shot. If you have moved
too far, then the next adjust-
ment is easy. But, you may

and this year was no
different. It’s great to
see all the great fe-
male bowlers execut-
ing to a high level
and the game to
game competition
requiring a grind-out
mentality in order to
climb to the top.

Our next tournament
is the Age Bracket at
Cityview the first
weekend in Decem-
ber. Two weeks later
is the Annual Team
Tournament at Cow-
town Bowling Palace
in Fort Worth. The
Yearly awards have
been decided. Be
there to see who

find that it was just right
and if so, it didn’t take you
as long to catch up with the
breakdown as moving a
board or two at a time
would have.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

Dennis Francis 577
Les Burnham 558
Roger West 536

John Woessner 535
Pat Currie 523
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DECEMBER 1-2, 2012
AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT
SEE FLYER PAGE 6
CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $230/EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM
MEETING AT 10:00 AM

EVERYONE BowLS ONE SQUAD STARTING AT
10:45 AM

HOST HOTEL
CROWNE PLAZA
100 ALTAMESA EAST BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76134
PH: 817-293-3088
$89 INCLUDES 2 BREAKFAST TICKETS

Out on The Twig

DECEMBER 15-16, 2012
ANNUAL CHRISTMAS TEAM TOURNAMENT
COMPUTER PICKS THE TEAMS
COWTOWN BOWLING PALACE
4333 RIVER OAKS BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76114
PH: 817-624-2151
HOSTED BY: JAMIE BROOKS

?7?7? ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $190 EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

5 TEaAM GAMES EACH DAY
TOURNAMENT STARTS AT 11:00 AM SATURDAY
AND 8:45 AM SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL

WATCH WEBSITE FOR
HOTEL INFO

Notes: Remember to bowl the Christmas Team Tournament,
you must have bowled in 3 tournaments in either region

(combined).

After bowling on Saturday night there will be the end of year awards,
Hall of Fame presentations, and sit down dinner downstairs at Cowtown. Dinner
is included withyour entry. Bringing a guest, $10 per guest.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA
Jim King—

ADDRESS:

2321 E. Common St #200
New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph:  210-867-9582

2012-2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Dec 1-2, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket
Dec 15-16, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Christmas Team
Jan 5-6, 2013 Crossroads Bowling Lanes Beaumont, TX Member/Guest Doubles

Jan 12-13, 2013

AMF Lake Aire Lanes

Waco, TX

Regular Singles

Jan 26-27, 2013

Brunswick Westcreek

Fort Worth, TX

SS/Guest Doubles

Feb 9-10, 2013

AMF Richardson

Richardson, TX

Gary Pfeil Memorial Mem/Recruit

Feb 16-17, 2013 University Lanes Denton, TX Super Senior Singles
Feb 23-24, 2013 AMF Diamond Lanes Spring , TX Regular Singles
March 2-3, 2013 AMF Sheridan Lanes Tulsa, OK Regular Singles

March 16-17, 2013

Astro Bowl

San Antonio, TX

Member/Guest Doubles

March 23-24, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Claude Thomas Memorial

March 30-31, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Member/Member Doubles

April 6-7, 2013

AMF Boulevard Bowl

Edmond, OK

Regular Singles

April 20-21, 2013

Marquee Lanes

Monticello, AR

Regular Singles

April 27-28, 2013

To Be Announced

May 4-5, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

SS/Guest Doubles

May 18-19, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX Annual Trio
May 25-26, 2013 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket

Brunswickl3
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BOWLER

Bob McGregor
Jim Stephens
Stefanie Nation
Chris Johnson
Mike Lynch

Paul McCordic
Alecia Henderson
Paul Henderson
Butch Calvert
Donald Robinson
Lynda Barnes
Johnathan Wiley
Horace Childress
Bob Troutt

Sue Schellhardt
Kristopher Prather
John Martin

Mike Basket
Traci Davis

Ted Pritts

Gary Dickinson
Doug Barron
Marianna Ayala
Mike Donahue
Les Burnham
Rick Lawrence
Brandi Sanderson
Steven Hauk
Roger West

Jim Ensminger
Tennelle Milligan
Xeno Garcia
Sam Magill

Ricky Roberts
Rene Fleming
Scott Teel

Bruce Michaleson
Richard Jacoby
Kristin Warzinski
Joe Findling
Dave Dupont
Marshall Kulow
Misty Kaiser
Cedric Gaines

2012 BRUNSWICK SASBA SENIOR TOUR

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

AVG

227.90
245.30
232.90
242.60
234.20
229.70
226.30
243.50
208.10
225.10
224.50
230.50
205.20
231.80
218.90
240.50
201.80
233.20
215.30
215.80
222.90
234.60
230.10
243.20
222.90
220.60
227.50
238.50
237.60
214.20
211.40
232.10
210.10
228.60
211.10
247.80
213.20
205.10
224.50
34.29
227.20
235.20
196.70
224.30

FINAL STANDINGS

PIN FALL

9487

9337

8862

8964

8661

9308

9095

8953

8976

8835

8834

POINTS

99

98

90

96

88

87

85

85

84

84

84

TEAM NAME

POWER GROOVES

INFERNOS

FURIES

DETONATORS

ELIMINATORS

SLINGSHOTS

BRUISERS

NEXUS

DANGER ZONES

WILD CARDS

MISSILES

EARNINGS

$ 4,400.00

$ 3,060.00

$ 2,400.00

$ 2,000.00

$ 1,600.00

$ 1,400.00

$ 1,200.00

$ 1,100.00

$ 1,000.00

$  960.00

$  920.00

BRUNSWICK SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME
Plano Super Bowl, Plano, TX - November 10-11, 2012

STAIR STEP RESULTS
GAME 1

FURIES 267

ELIMINATORS 193
GAME 2

JFURIES 195

DETONATORS 158
GAME 3

FURIES 226

INFERNOS 265
GAME 4

POWER GROOVES 256

INFERNOS 245




12 A.C. Adam
Bill Ferguson
Kristy Bricker
Chris Hayes

13 Randy Summers
Delery Matherne
Brandy Silva
Jerry Conard

14 John Woessner
Mike Warren
Jodi Woessner
Chad Newman

15 Dennis Francis
Mark Busscher
Brenda Padilla
Steven Padilla

16 Gene Rivers
Ron Benz

Jovan Blankenfeld

David Gardner
17 Phil Prieto
Ron Leverich
Karen Barcal
Jason Tidwell
18 Willie Jackson
Mike Moscato

Stefanie Alexander

Eric Vermilyea
19 Jesse Jackson
Ron Boroff
Catie Jensen
Tyler Jensen
20 Rick Minier
Phil Kepner
Kerry Moreland
Paul Minier
21 Maury Newman

Clarence McQueen
Carolyn Dorin-Ballard

Stace Bohlender
22 Mark Estes
Tam Wasson
Lisa Wasson
Geoffrey Young
23 Pat Currie
Mike Patton
Latoya Williams
Mark Markham
24 Marshall Medlin
Mark Williams
Anita Arnett
Omar Arnett

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

225.80
213.20
200.90
229.30
225.10
216.60
204.50
223.70
223.30
212.00
219.00
225.50
223.30
225.30
239.60
220.50
222.80
224.60
217.70
221.80
219.30
220.90
210.40
222.80
216.20
228.00
197.10
238.30
216.10
227.70
191.90
253.00
217.50
219.90
215.60
220.90
206.40
230.90
212.60
227.10
226.90
219.90
193.00
227.00
214.00
207.80
212.70
226.00
203.00
237.90
231.40
218.40

8692

8699

8798

9087

8869

8734

8796

8843

8739

8770

8668

8605

8907

84

81

80

7

76

76

75

74

74

73

73

73

72

MAMMOTHS

WICKED SIEGES

WARP ZONES

NEMESIS

MASSIVE DAMAGE

FUZES

SPEED DEMONS

VERSA-MAX

RAMPAGE

WILD FIRES

DIAMONDBACKS

GOLIATHS

MEANSTREAKS

900.00

880.00

860.00

840.00

820.00



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Doug Hayes
Danny Inocencio
Rachel Perez
Michael Shirley
Paul Pender

Warren Blankenship

Kiyoko McDonald
Jimmy McMartin
Jerry Beavers
Pete Thomas
Shannon O'Keefe
Tyson Branagan
Phil Bailey

Hank Jordan
Carol Gardner
Gary Robinson
Lance Chien
Ricky Siegfried
Judy Vogel
Wally Sculthorp
Dave Lundgren
Pete Seibel
Elaine Barnes
Joe Paez

Mike Chambers
Earl Lawrence
Danielle Sellars
Mark Sleeper
John Precourt
Frank Oliver
Megan Simon
Ryan Whitney
John Ubias
Robert Lawrence
Julia Faltisek
Charlie Mills
Ron Depolo

Luis Gregorich
Jennifer Hayes
Billy Rogers
Ralph Pridmore
Martin Pledger
Dee Dee Jefferey
Shane Gilmore
Rudy Garcia
Robert Dunaway
Jackie Archer
Rudy Garcia, Jr
Roy Chesbro
Blane Adkins
Heather Gesino
Chris Lucas

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

229.00
211.90
199.80
234.60
219.40
229.70
205.60
238.00
221.50
204.20
231.40
250.60
224.60
215.10
213.90
219.80
203.20
224.60
206.10
237.90
222.50
203.30
199.80
234.40
210.50
219.80
206.50
210.20
194.60
196.70
211.80
220.30
216.50
226.10
199.80
225.80
182.60
211.10
209.20
236.60
221.70
217.30
213.40
209.30
207.80
217.60
186.70
216.90
214.20
213.70
218.10
218.70

8753

8927

9077

8736

8718

8600

8470

8234

8682

8445

8617

8290

8647

70

69

68

68

68

68

65

63

62

62

60

60

59

PYTHONS

KARMAS

RATTLERS

C-SYSTEMS

CANNONS

EVIL SIEGES

COPPERHEADS

SIEGES

IGNITERS

AURAS

MAXXED OUT

PUNISHERS

AVALANCHES



38 Dee Munsell
Mike McHugh
Genie Franklin
Ron Williams

39 Fred Engquist
Charlie Lacy
Rachel Kent
Jim Kent, Jr

40 Rit Kriechbaum
Bob Schille
Michelle Rogers
Tim Caldwell

41 General Whitfield
Vernon Smith
Diana Jessie
Mike Newton

42 David Rountree
Dean Jones
Pam Lawrence
Chris Castro

43 Mario Colaluca
Greg Staton
Stefanie Fein
Ryan Brodeur

44 Dale Patterson
Kurt Genglebach
Kimberly Wilson
Andy Patterson

45 Steve McBride
Gary James
Rita Heger
Jacob Heger

46 Charlie Pickett
Steve Fuhrman
Teresa Ross
Matt Cannizzaro

47 David Zappitelli
Jack Soria
Elizabeth Sienicki
Sean Lavery-Spahr

48 Emilio Salinas
Edmond Lorts
Diva Gwiscz
Lee Lorts

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

198.20
235.60
226.30
226.40
207.80
215.00
219.20
221.10
200.00
207.00
215.50
219.70
210.60
205.10
217.60
226.30
210.60
198.80
200.00
232.10
198.10
220.60
209.30
220.10
196.90
230.00
197.30
212.70
212.10
220.80
175.30
235.00
190.00
195.30
198.20
220.70
219.70
215.00
205.90
229.10
211.50
208.10
201.90
228.60

8866

8631

8422

8529

8415

8481

8369

8432

8042

8698

8501

57

56

56

53

53

51

51

50

44

43

36

ANACONDAS

ALPHA MAX

DAMAGES

AMBUSHES

REVOLVERS

WIZARDS

MONSTERS

WILD THINGS

PIT VIPERS

WILD RIDES

ATTACK ZONES



BRUNSWICK/SASBA Age Bracket Tour nament

Where: Cityview Lanes — Fort Worth, TX
When: December 1-2, 2012

Schedule of events:

Friday: Sweepers...starting at noon...2 games...cash 1 in 4 within each age group.
Saturday: Meeting at 10am. One 8-game qualifying block by age group...starting at
10:45

Sunday: Match play bracket finals by age group (2 games/total pins)...starting at 8:15
When 1 survivor remains in each age group, those 3 bowlers will bowl 1 gamefor title
($2000 prize guaranteed for 3rd place)

Entry fee: $230

1in 3 (up to 16) will make the finalsin each age group. 1 in 3 will cash in each division.
Finalists' opponents and byes will be seeded according to qualifying score. If thereisa
tie for the last finals spot within an age group, a one game rolloff will immediately follow
the qualifying.

Age groups (as of Dec 1, 2012) will be as follows:
L egends bracket 50-59 yrs.

Codgers bracket 60-69 yrs.

Geezersbracket 70 and over

Projected payoffsin title match with 28-36 entries in each age group:
1+-$1400, 2~-$1200, 3¢-$1000

_ 2" Chance Sweeper
Note: No separate entry fee
Everyone bovyls 3 games by age group
one sguad this $1200 added for non-
year. qualifiers...starting at 8:30 am
Sunday

1% place from each age group will
bowl 1 game with prizes as follows:
1% - $450 2™ - $350 3 -

$300

Cashlin4.




